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13 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MBONGWE J

1. 1. B MBANGWA VS D EMEKA 27100/20
1. 2. KH MASHOBANE VS M MASHOBANE 29529/21
1. 3. R & D TRADING VS KAGOM PROJECTS 41583/20
1. 4. FNB 'S TK PHAKE 57793/17
1. 5. FNB VS G SSOMANT 16248/21
1. 6. STANDARD BANK VS GZ MVOKO 5906/20

1. 7. AM VILIOEN VS RAF 45166/17



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

EX PARTE MH VAN HEERDEN

KWIKBUILD CEMENT VS  PROCONSE PTY LTD

FNB VS  MA MAKGALANYANE
A BOND VS VJ DORWARD +1
RA MORE VS FNB

SB GUARANTEE Vs KM DENGA

STANDARD BANK 'S HC GLASSER +1

FNB Vs TJ JANQEKA +1

T MASHAMAITE VS RAF

47798/21

14867/20

8947/21

56790/20

92596/19

30292/21

33933/21

20838/19

30992/21



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

NEDBANK VS MB MAGORO

FNB VS D KHUMALO +1

FNB VS SS MNGUNI

FNB VS AC SWANEPOEL
STANDARD BANK 'S PC NKOSI
SB GUARANTEE VS S MLATI
GC GREEN VS JE GREEN

EX PARTE H) HAYWOOD

CHANGING TIDES VS NA SPENCER +1

81089/18

11053/20

13553/18

55181/19

905/20

35946/20

26648/20

34624/21

21268/20



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

STANDARD BANK ') S TABAPSI 42180/19

FNB VS GEOFLISE TRUST 14226/19

AL MADIMETJA VS THE PROVINCIAL COMM OF SAPS 28504/19

EX PARTE SP DREYER 46804/21

TARRING CONSTRUCTION VS KGAFELA CONSTRUCTION 30784/21

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL Vs REYNEKE & REYNEKE 59590/10

EX PARTE AP SWART 33969/21

STANDARD BANK Vs D MBONANE 54710/20

WC VIZASIE VS S VIZASIE 44730/21



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

EX PARTE LCJ COETZER

C POTGIETER VS J POTGIETER

EX PARTE JM HANEKOM

TF MOSALA Vs RAF

EX PARTE N MARNEWICK

STANDARD BANK Vs P VISSER

EX PARTE WJ COETZEE

STANDARD BANK Vs M SEHERI

34615/21

16861/21

46742/21

82397/17

46741/21

30709/21

46743/21

54858/20

MARI HAYWOOD VS INFINITY PETROLEUM 13079/20



1. 44. EX PARTE A PIETERSE 46805/21

1. 45. EX PARTE B GROBLER +2 32815/20

13 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ

1. 4e6. STANDARD BANK 'S MR MAKHAFOLA 40/2021
1. 47. SUPERDRIVE VS C RAPATSA 51630/20
1. 48. FNB VS DN OPPERMAN 32069/18
1. 49. CHANGING TIDES VS EB NIEWENHYS 5390/21

1. 50. AG APHANE VS EM APHANE 40987/20



51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

SB GUARANTEE

ND DLENGEZELE

PS MBATHA

CHANGING TIDES

HC BENSLEY

EX PARTE A HOLTZHAUSEN

EX PARTE A ESTERHUIZEN

EX PARTE NBP MOTSWIANE

EX PARTE P JORDAAN

TP MADONSELA

L MADONSELA

ABSA BANK TF NXUMALO

15083/20

30726/20

49001/20

35107/21

34769/21

34616/21

33957/21

33942/21

40588/20



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

BLUE NETWORKS Vs MPHONA INNOVATIVE 4036/21

STANDARD BANK VS MN LESUNYANE 49773/19

J NKUNA 'S RAF 61180/18
ABSA BANK VS CN MATHE 21151/21
MA SENNANYANE VS RAF 67307/17
HOMAN FAMILY TRUST VS ME HOMAN 45283/20
SS MAROGA VS HPCSA +1 16678/14

DEP OF AGRICULTURE & RURALDEV VS AM MAMPURU +2 62817/20

ABSA BANK VS LUSOVU CONSULTING 18946/13



69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

SB GUARANTEE Vs MP MAKHOLOANE 4654/20

EX PARTE L ELLIS 35108/21
MS MATHE VS  MINISTER OF POLICE 14076/15
STANDARD BANK VS  PT MOFOKENG 57076/19
FNB VS L BANYWESIZE 21121/21
STANDARD BANK VS JNNDLOVU 29119/21
FNB VS M HAMMAN 86047/17

IPS INVESTMENTS VS MALIENA CONSTRUCTION +1 25777/21

FNB VS MS MOROBE 5384/19

10



78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

FNB VS SM LANGA
DJ HUYSER VS CV HUYSER
LT MANYATHELA VS RAF

MACKENZI STREET VS  JCVAN DER LINDE +1

EX PARTE HGJ WESSELS

EX PARTE CH BADENHORST

STANDARD BANK VS MA DE AULA

SB GUARANTEE Vs DR MADIKGWADI +1

STANDARD BANK VS SS MANDA

51666/20

44599/21

48026/19

49814/20

34618/21

42989/21

30489/21

26629/20

8529/21

11



1.

1.

1.

87.

88.

89.

C WEIDEMAN

STANDARD BANK

C KANTU

VS

Vs

VS

GS SOETWATER

E BURGER

EF TCHANGKOU +8

63620/20

44460/19

26854/21

12
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